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. 60-40 ~145908.432  77894.950 1.200 -1.260 1.740 313-36-10 94-43-00 8.820 10.584000
; 60-39 145907.232  77893.690 -4.687 -3.780 6.021 218-53-10 85-17-00 3.780 ~17.716860
. &3 n 15.522 360-00-00 20,883240
ik [0.441620
, - - B 3.158590
: 2R IR BT C 3 -85) |
e X Y D X DY e waacih *avf fEHE ETiE:
. 60-13 ~145916.697  77894.926 -8.216 8.627 11.913 133-36-10 94-37-00 8.627 -70.879432
5 60-04 ~145924.913  77903.553 3.068 2.556 3.993 39-47-50 86-11-40 19.810 60.777080 Y«
; 60-14 ~145921,845  77906.109 8.112 -8.784 11.957 312-43-20 92-55-30 13.582 110.177184
7 60-42 -145913.733  77897.325 -2.964 -2.399 3.813 218-59-10 $6-15-50 2.399 ~7.110636
- &% 31.676 360-00-00 92.964196
ik | 46.482098
B} - B 14.060834
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Q 60-01 -145902.443 77887.040 -4.605 -0.518 4.634 186-25-00 142-12-00 -0.518 2.3853919

ij 60-02 -145907.048 77886.522 -3.428 1.873 3.3906 151-20-50 144-55-50 0.837 -2.869236

;: 60-03 -145910.476 77888.395 -1.443 1.515 2.092 133-36-20 162-15-30 4.225 -6.096675

:; 60-11 -145911.918 77889.910 6.608 5.329 8§.489 38-53-00 85-16-410 11.069 73.143952

; 60-38 -145905.311 77895.239 5.237“ -5.894 7.885 311-37-20 92-44-20 10.504 55.009448

32 -60-37 -145900.074 77889.345 -2.369 -2.305 3.305 224-13-00 32-35-490 2,305 -5.460545

i 4% - - 30.311 720-00—00 116.112334

B - . it 3 58.056167 .
- - ,, T - o 17.561990
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B X Y DX DY En Fif xavf  (EHE R Ve
i; 60-12 -145913.119 77891.170 -3.578 3.756 5.187 133-36-30 94-43-20 3.756 -13.438968

j; 60-13 -145916.697 778394.926 6.784 5.492 8.728 38-59-310 85-23-00 13.004 88.219136

%3 60-41 -145909.913 77900.418 4.602 -5.1179 6.928 311-37-30 92-38-00 13.317 61.284834

;; 60-38 —145905;311 7i895.239 -1.921 -1.549 2.468 218-52-51 8§7-15-20 6.589 -12.657469

2 60-39 -145907.232 77893.690 ;I.Zﬁﬂ ’ 1.260 1.740 ) 133-36—10' 94-43-20 6.300 -7.560000 _.

:j 60-40 -145908.432 77894.950 -4.687 -3.7810 6.021 218-53-10 265-17-00 3.780 -17.716860

. ait 31.072 720-00-00 98.130673

L g7 49.0653365

. HER 14.842264
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u 60-34 -145875.7317 77913.017 -8.210 8.405 11.748 134-19-40 90-07-30 8§.405 ~-69.005050

’ 60-50 -145883.947 77921.422 0.537 0.452 0.702 40-05-20 85-45-480 17.262 9.269694

1 60-51 ~145883.41°0 77921.874 8§.620 -7.936 11,717 317-22-00 97-16-40 3.778 84.286360

7 60-33 -145874.7990 77913.938 -0.947 -0.921 1.321 224-12-10 86-50-10 0.921 ~-0.872187

: CE .‘ 25.489 360-00-00 23.678817

[i3E; .3 11.8394085

. - B 3.581421
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. B X Y DX DY i FHif ¥aof ferkeE ETE

60-32 -145869.528 77919.057 -8.024 7.562 11.026 136-41-50 92-29-40 7.562 -60.677488

j 60-59 ~145877.552 77926.619 -1.749 -1.288 2.172 216-22-10 259-40-20 13.836 -24.199164 )"

,) 60-52 -145879.301 77925.331 —1.052 1.003 1.454 136-22-00 99-59-50 13.551 -14.255652

,/ 60-53 -145880.353 77926.334 5.010 5.122 7.165 45-38-00 89-16-00 19.676 38.5767610

) 60-55 -145875.343 77931.456 9.424 -8.889 12.955 316-40-20 31-02-290 15.9089 149.926416

) © 60-09 145865.919  77922.567 -3.609 -3.510 5.034 224-12-10 87-31-50 3.510 -12.667590

" &3 | ) 39.806 720-00-00 136.703282 __

4: [iEi 68.351641

BB 20.676371
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n 60-09 -145865.919 77922.567 -4,366 4.118 6.002 136-40-30 92-27-510 4,118 -17.979188

‘; 60-56 _—145870.285 77926.685 2.561 2.492 3.573 44-13-00 87-32-30 10.728 27.474408

‘ 60-57 -145867.724 77928.177 4.348 -4,135 6.001 316-26-40 92-13-40 9.085 39.510665

:: 60-31 -145863.375 77925.042 -2.544 -2.475 3.549 224-12-410 87-46-00 2.475 -6.296400

a3 19.125 360-00-00 42.709485

jv [k 21.3547425

A: - - BEB 6.459809

M EH % # OB B wE21 C®-27)

& X Y DX DY En #ras xavf (GRS fe

7 60-30 -145859.717 77928.600 -4.3490 4.146 6.002 136-18-30 92-04-10 4,146 -17.9936490

jd 60-58 -145864.057 77932.746 1.031 1.004 1.438 44-14-210 87-55-50 9.296 9.584176 "\

:J 60-T71 -145863.026 T7T7933.75¢0 4,340 -4,146 6.002 316-18-30 92-04-10 6.154 26.708360

; 60-70 -145858.686 77929.604 -1.031 -1.004 1.439 224-14-20 87-55-50 1.004 -1.035124

4% 14.882 360-00-00 17.263772
ik 8.631886

y ) B 2.611145
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L B X Y DX DY i} LR EELZ- L il it
. 60-70 -145858.686  77929.604 -4.340 4.146 6.002 136-18-30 92-06-20 4.146 -17.993640
L 60-71 -145863.026  77933.1750 5.381 5.237 7.509 44-13-20 87-54-50 13.529 72.799549
HY
Ny 60-60 -145857.645  77938.987 0.382 -0.390 0.546 314-24-20 90-11-00 18.376 7.019632
. 60-61 -145857.263  77938.597 3.862 -3.853 5.455 315-04-00 180-39-40 14.133 54.581646
) 60-29 -145853.401 77934.744 -5.285 -5.140 7.372 224-12-10 89-08-10 5.140 -27.164900
: P 26.884 540-00-00 89.242287
~ - ikt 44.6211435
Z5
28 - - R 13.497895
G - - W& 2-5 ( 8-24)
. A X Y DX DY S5 HrRfA XavH fEHkEE fEE &
) 60-31 ~145863.375  77925.042 -4.349 4.135 6.001 136-26-40 92-14-20 4.135 -17.983115 )
- 60-57 -145867.724  77929.177 3.667 3.569 5.117 44-13-30 87-46-50 11.839 43.413613
a7 )
i 60-58 -145864.057  77932.746 4.340 -4.146 6.002 316-18-30 92-05-00 11.262 48.877080
25 60-30 -145859.717 77928.600 -3.658 -3.558 5.103 224-12-20 87-53-50 3.558 -13.015164
- &3 } 22.223 360-00-00 61.292414
) i 4 30.646207
M BB 9.270477
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B X Y DX DY E® HEA *avfy  (BEE fEE
. 60-28  -145847.323  77940.655  -3.853 3.863 5.456  134-55-30 90-42-40 3.863 ~14.884139
N 60-65  -145851.176  7T7944.518 2.503 2.435 3.492 44-12-40 89-17-10  10.161 25.432983
. 60-66  -145848.673  77946.953  -2.760 2.806 3.936  134-31-40  270-19-00 15.402 ~42.509520
; 60-67  -145851.433  T7949.759 0.114 0.106 0.156 42-55-00 88-23-20 18.314 2.087796
. 60-68  -145851.319  77949.865 6.583  -6.693 9.388  314-31-30 91-36-30 11.727 77.198841
. 60-27  -145844.736  T7943.172  -2.587  -2.517 3.609  224-12-50 89-41-20 2.517 ~6.511479
3 a3 R - 26,037 720-00-00 40.814482
- - ik 20.407241
N = - T o gy 6.173190
: W OB o B B #E2-3 (3-29)
5 X Y DX DY BN i aof  (ERE Y T
: 60-29  -145853.401  77934.744  -3.862 3.853 5.455  135-04-00 90-51-50 3.853 ~14.880286

60-61  -145857.263  77938.597 6.087 5.921 8.492 44-12-30 89-08-30 13.627 82.947549
. 60-65  -145851.176  T7944.518 3.853  -3.863 5.456  314-55-30 90-43-00 15.685 60.434305
. 60-28  -145847.323  77940.655  -6.078  -5.911 §.478  224-12-10 89-16-40 5.911 -35.927058
. at ) 27.881 360-00-00 92.574510 :
. [iL 46.287255
e 14.001894
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